LOWER CAPE MAY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
JANUARY 6, 2022
ADDENDUM

FINANCE:
a. Approve resolution for Change Order #1 for the 2020 Lower Cape May Regional High School Gym and Marine Biology
RTU RMT Gym Renovations for a credit of $4,133.70 for the balance of the unused allowance.,

b. RESOLUTION APPOINTING SCHOOL DEPOSITORIES
BE IT RESOLVED, that Sturdy Savings Bank, be the depository for the funds of the Lower Cape May Regional School
District, as listed below:
1. LOWER CAPE MAY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT GENERAL ACCOUNT {Cash Management Account}; (3
signatures required)

President TBD

OR

Vice President TBD

AND

Secretary Mark G. Mallett
AND

Superintendent Joseph A. Castellucci

2, LOWER CAPE MAY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND; (3 signatures

required)

President TBD

OR

Vice President TBD

AND

Secretary Mark G. Mallett
AND

Superintendent Joseph A. Castellucci

PERSONNEL
a. Accept William McConnell's letter of resignation as a Custodian, effective December 31, 2021.

h. Accept Jen Macomber's letter of resignation as Accounts Payable/Purchasing, effective March 18, 2022.

c. Approve the following substitute Transportation Drivers and Bus Aides for the 21-22 school year, pending paperwork:

Tisha Heacock - Driver Cindy Umscheid — Driver
Robert McDevitt — Driver and Bus Aide Pauline Prince — Bus Aide
Barb Kimsey - Bus Alde Bill Kimsey — Bus Aide

Dana Skain Miller — Driver and Bus Alde
d. Approve Roger Belz’s unpaid leave of absence from 1/8/2022 to 3/21/2022.

e. Approve the hiring of Kate Davis as a 10-month Secretary at RMT with benefits at Step 3 of Salary Guide,



